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To
1. The Principal District & Sessions Judge, HQs, Central. THC

2. The PllncipaI District & Sessions Judge. SoUth, Saket
3. The Principal District & Sessions Judge, North-West. Rohjni
4. The Principal District & Sessions Judge, New Delhi, PHC
5. The Principal District & Sessions Judge, East, KKD
6. The Principal District & Sessions Judge, North. Rohini
7. Thc PrIncipal District & Sessions Judge. South-West) Dwdrka
8. The Principal District & Sessions-cum-Spl. Judge (PC Act) (CBI), Rouse Avenue
9. The Pllncipal District & Sessions Judge, South-East. Sdket
1 0. The Principal District & Sessions Judge, North-East! KKD

,A. The Principal District. & Sessions Judge. \Vest, THC
12. The Principal District & Sessions Judge, Shahdara. KKD

Sub.: eonference on .Interfqce of Justice Delivery System with Technology (Optional) for
Mixed Group of DH.JS & DJS Officers

Respected Sir/Madam,

As pct the appto\'ed Training Ca19ndar for the year 2023. the Delhi Judicial Academy
shall be conducting the subject C'ont'crence on 1 O'1' March. 2023 at Delhi Judicial Academy.

The proposed nomination list of Judicial Ofticers for the aforesaid prOgramme is
enclosed as Annexur-c ' A'. The schedule of the programme shall be communicated jn due
course

It is requested that nominatcd Judicial Officers posted in your district may kindlv be
communicated about their nomination in the aforesaid programme through your good office.

In case an Officer requires exenrption from attending Lhe programme. he/she may move
their application in advance through the conce1.ned Ld. Principal Distljct & Sessions Judge. It
the exemption is required on urgent basis. an intimation to that effect may be sent to the

Academy through e-mail. followed by a fornral applic,dion duly R)rwarded by the concerned Ld.
Principal District & Sessions Judge.

The nominated Judicial Officers may kind]y be advised not to list any judicial work on
10lh N/larch, 2023. so that litigdnts and lawyers are not inconvenienced. 1:n case some judicia1

work has already been listed. it 'may ' be preponed or adjourned accordingly1 to the extt,,n{possible. -”--

\VI th regards.

Yours faithfully,

bA,(AM-A
(Dr. Aditi Choudhal'y)

US\oz)aoa
Enel.: As above
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OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE (WEST)
TIS IIAZARI COURTS : DELHI

.No 9} d 7 -- 5 /t P -/JOTP/Gaz/PD J West/2023

CoPY forwarded for infonnation and necessary action to :_
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For uploading on LAYERS .
Fol' uploading on centralized website through LAyERS.
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~ Annexri.re tA’) +/

f Proposed Nomination List of
Conference oh Interface of Justice Delivery SYstem with TechnOIOgY (QptiQn'a'I)

for Mixed Group ofDHJS & DJS Of§cers
all

10th March, 2023

SII Present PostingName of Officer

Dl.IJS
Principal Judge, Fam® Courts

Principal Judge, Family Courts
District Judge (Commerci41 Court;

Member iecretary, DSLSA

IS

District Judge (Commercial Court)
:Djgjtal

aDJ

Ms. Madhu Jain

Mr. Sunil Kr. Aggarwal
e

I

1 4 i

9

3

4

Mr. Rajesh Kr.Singh5

Mr. Sunil Chaudhar:

Mr. Manish Yaduvanshi
Mr. Praveen Singh

Mr. Sameer Bajpai
Mr. Naveen Kr. Kashyal
Mr. Raiinder Singh

Mr. Aiay Singh
a
Mr. Dheerai Mor
Mr. Sudhir Kumar Sirohi

Ms. Chhavi Kapoor

Mr. Arvind Bansal

Mr. Akash Jain

Mr. Jagmohan SinI
a

Ms. Shreya Arora Mehta

Mr. Pranjal Aneja

s

6
7

8
F91

10
li
12

13
14

15

16

17

18

19

20
21
22
23
24

Judge, Fanlil: Court
ADJ

Spccial Judge (PC Act:

I

I

PO MACT
ASJ
ASJ
ADJ

’PC Act)
ASJ

SDecidl Judge

’NDPS'
Focso'

Fudge

ASJ
ADJ

) k Court:
ASJ

:FTSC) (POCSO'
:istrar- ( lfIlm

m (FTSC) (pocso:
bJS

ASJ

CMMMs. Archaha Beniwal

Ms. Deepika Singh
Ms. Sonam Singh-I
s

Ms. Shriya Agrawa1

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

3 3

34

SC J-cum-RC
ACMM

JSCC-cum-ASCJ-cum-GI
JSCC-cum-ASCJ-cum-GJ

c IntMm
Arbitration Centre

ACJ-cum-CCJ-cum-ARC
Addl. Coordinator, Delhi International

Arbitration Centre

CCJ-cum-ARC

Ms. NuI)ur Gupta

Ms. Divya Malhotra

Mr. Nishant Garg

Mr. Fahad Uddin

Ms. Naina Gupta MM (NI Act) @taI Court

No

'2

7

4
2

11
14
I
6'

r81
4r–Tin
2

:CBI)

T
’CB

1
5
1

9

'CPC'

2

G. R.9 jice
Djstrict

go_uth-West
-’NJ£€h;East

-Weit

SouthFEast

North-West
Tast

Central

South-East
Mew Delhi

West
Central

Central
New Delhi
New Delhi
Shahdara

South-East

Tq=rth-West
South-East

South

Central

South-West

North-West
South-East
New Delhi
South-East

North-West

West
Central1

PIg.qd :of

PQstin

Dwarka

RI(D
- ; =’T:Eic'

mmX/chIle

Saket

Rohihi
KKD,
THC

mo enue
Saket
Pnc
THC
THC

Rouse .Aienue

THC
PHC
PHC

KKD
Saket
Raiiii
Faket
Saket

DHC
THC

I

Dwarka
R6hini

Saket

PHC
Saket .

DHC

Rohini

DHC

THC
THC
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Civil/ Police
No

District
Place of

Postin
Old De]hi -Rly

Station

THe
Rollin
DHC

KKD
Saket
KKD
Sakct

Dwarka

PHC
Rollin
THC
THC
THC
Saket

Present Posting

Special Railway iV[agistrate Central

Central5
6 North

MM
MM

De ;trar (CPC)ml8 DLSA:creta:

MM
MM

MM U Act)
MM (NI Act) Djgjtal Court

mc
MM

MM (NI Act
MM 'I Act
MM Act'
MM (Nl Act)

Shahdara

South-East
East

South-East

New -Delh

North-West
West

Central
West

South

U


